Senate

Record of Committee Proceedings

Committee on Senate Organization

Assembly Joint Resolution 62

Relating to: commemorating Sun Prairie volunteer fire fighter Cory Barr, the Sun Prairie Police Department, the Sun Prairie Volunteer Fire Department, and the Sun Prairie Emergency Medical Services on the one-year anniversary of the gas line explosion in downtown Sun Prairie.

By Representatives Hebl, Pope, Zamarripa, Shankland and Gruszynski; cosponsored by Senator Miller.

June 24, 2019	Referred to Committee on Senate Organization
March 26, 2020	Failed to concur in pursuant to Senate Joint Resolution 1

Jeff Renk Committee Clerk